

Regina Alcomendras Santa Clara County Clerk-Recorder

(408) 299-5688 https://www.clerkrecorder.org

Receipt: 23-157557

Product

Name

CEQA

ENVIRONMENTAL FILING

#Pages

Document # Document Info:

Filing Type

Extended

\$3,889.25

ENV24813

COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA

Total

Tender (On Account)

Account#

Account Name Balance

SCC DEPT OF PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

\$3,889.25

\$3,889.25

\$3,889.25

		RECEIPT	NUMBER:		
		43 EI	VV24813		
		STATE CLE	ARINGHOL	JSE NUMBER (If app	licable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.					
LEAD AGENCY	LEAD AGENCY EMAIL		DATE		
COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA	michael.meehan@pln.sccgi	ov.org	10/19	9/2023	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING				MENT NUMBER	
Santa Clara					
PROJECT TITLE			10		
COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA 6TH CYCLE HOUSING E	ELEMENT UPDATE & \$	STANFOR	D COMM	UNITY PLAN	
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME PROJECT APPLICANT EM			NO.		
COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA			(408)))299-5775	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CC	DDE	
70 W. HEDDING STREET, EAST WING, 7TH FLOOR	SAN JOSE	CA	9511	0	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)					
X Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	Sta	te Agency	Private E	ntity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,839.25	\$	\$3,839.25	0.00
☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		2,764.00	\$		0.00
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due d	lirectly to CDFW	1,305.25	\$		0.00
 □ Exempt from fee □ Notice of Exemption (attach) □ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) □ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy 	()				
Note: Disk Application of Detition For (State Motor Decourage	Central Board only)	¢050.00	\$		0.00
 □ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) □ County documentary handling fee 			φ \$	\$50.00	
Other			\$ \$	Ψ00.00	-
PAYMENT METHOD:			•		
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☒ Other	TOTAL RE	ECEIVED	\$	\$3,889.25	0.00
SIGNATURE AGEN	CY OF FILING PRINTED NA	ME AND TIT	LE		
X M. LARGY Nina	a Khamphilath, Deputy	County Cle	erk-Record	der	
V					

Stant@yer



SANTA CLARA COUNTY CLERK CEQA FILING COVER SHEET

Santa Clara County - Clerk-Recorder Office State of California

File Number: ENV24813

ENVIRONMENTAL FILING

No. of Pages: 2 Total Fees: \$3889.25 File Date: 10/19/2023 Expires: 11/18/2023

REGINA ALCOMENDRAS, Clerk-RecorderBy: Nina Khamphilath, Deputy Clerk-Recorder

THIS SPACE FOR CLERK'S USE ONLY

Complete and attach this form to each CEQA Notice filed with the County Clerk

TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY

Check Document being Filed:

✓ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)	
✓ Filing Fee (new project)	
Previously Paid F&W (must attach F&W rece	ipt and project titles must match)
No Effect Determination (F&W letter must be	attached)
Mitigated Negative Declaration (MND) or Negative Declaration	aration (ND)
Filing Fee (new project)	
Previously Paid F&W (must attach F&W rece	ipt and project titles must match)
No Effect Determination (F&W letter must be	attached)
Notice of Exemption (NOE)	
Other (Please fill in type):	
LEAD AGENCY: County of Santa Clara	
2. LEAD AGENCY EMAIL: michael.meehan@pln.sccgov.org	
3. PROJECT TITLE: County of Santa Clara 6th Cycle Housing Element U	pdate & Stanford Community Plan Update
4. APPLICANT NAME: County of Santa Clara	PHONE: (408) 299-5775
5. APPLICANT EMAIL: michael.meehan@pln.sccgov.org	
6. APPLICANT ADDRESS: 70 W. Hedding Street, East Wing, 7th Floor	, San Jose, California 95110
7. PROJECT APPLICANT IS A: 🔽 Local Public Agency 🗌 School District 🔲 Other	or Special District State Agency Private Entity
8. NOTICE TO BE POSTED FOR 30 DAYS.	

Notice of Determination	Appendix D
To: Office of Planning and Research U.S. Mail: Street Address: P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814 ■ County Clerk County Of: Santa Clara Address: 70 W Hedding Street, 1st Floor, East Wissan Jose, CA 95110	From: Public Agency: County of Santa Clara Address: 70 West Hedding Street, 7th Floor, East Williams Jose, CA95110 Contact: Michael Meehan Phone: 408-299-5775 Lead Agency (if different from above): Address:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compli Resources Code.	
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearin	nghouse): 2022080196
Project Title: County of Santa Clara 6th Cycle Housing El	lement Update & Stanford Community Plan Update
Project Applicant: County of Santa Clara	
Project Location (include county): Countywide	
Project Description:	
The County of Santa Clara is the CEQA lead agency for part (EIR) for the County of Santa Clara 6th Cycle Housing Ele Plan Update (SCP), and associated rezonings (collectivel 10-17-23 included the HEU, SCP, and related General Plate County's required RHNA of 3,125 housing units, included	ement Update (HEU), Stanford Community ly, the "project"). The project approved on an amendments, which are aimed at meeting
This is to advise that the County of Santa Clara (■ Lead Agency or □ Re	has approved the above esponsible Agency)
described project on October 17, 2023 and has made the (date) described project.	e following determinations regarding the above
1. The project [will will not] have a significant effect 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for the A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project 3. Mitigation measures [were were not] made a cond. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was was A statement of Overriding Considerations [was was K. A statement of Were were not] made pursuant to the p	nis project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. t pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. ndition of the approval of the project. as not] adopted for this project. vas not] adopted for this project.
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responded in the General Public at: https://ceqanet.opr.ca.gov/2022080196/4 Docusigned by:	
Signature (Public Agency):	Title: Principal Planner

Date Received for filing at OPR: __

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

10/19/2023

Date: